
Octoberfast 27 
Salina Region SCCA ~ October 2, 2016 ~ ECRA, Salina 

Class Driver MemNo Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
SS·R • Fred Johnson 98627 26 Corvette D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 58.778 58.778  
AS • Clay Johnson 501216 26 Corvette   59.179+4   55.486+1   55.275+1   55.175+1 55.099 55.099  
  Johnny Huang 486816 18 Corvette Z06   55.650+1 D.N.S.   57.562+1 55.203   54.797+5 55.203  
BS • Jim Hund 487549 78 Corvette 57.694 57.042   57.264+2 56.581 57.058 56.581  
  Jason Stockton 472083 70 Corvette 61.896 62.464 60.753 60.651 59.459 59.459  
BSL • Marcia Haynes 476068 33 Corvette   68.848+1 64.591 63.929   62.710+1 61.516 61.516  
DS • Wyatt Austin 501748 96 Suburu WRX D.N.F. D.N.F. 70.516 70.879 69.085 69.085  
ES • Rocky Entriken  19814-1 4 Mazda MX5   59.877+1   60.029+1   59.792+1   60.936+1 60.603 60.603  
 • Randy Puls 474644 8 Mazda MX-5 D.N.F.   61.526+3 63.120 62.472 62.009 62.009  
  Bill Preheim 226858 18 Mazda Miata   63.959+1 63.325 63.716 63.248 63.002 63.002  
  Wes Cantrell —— 96 Mazda Miata 68.456 D.N.F. 65.815 66.037 63.812 63.812  
  Henry Brillhart 483696 128 Mazda Miata   67.330+1  66.061+1   67.391+1 D.N.F. 68.990 68.061  
  Jim Gillett 480341 99 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F.  72.437+2 D.N.F. D.N.F. 76.437  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 483697 28 Mazda Miata 67.833 66.213   65.229+1 65.864   71.563+2 65.864  
  Susan Puls 474645 33 Mazda MX5 67.597 71.706   66.743+1 66.798  64.277+1 66.277  
  Connie Preheim 411440 133 Mazda Miata 71.337 69.571 67.123 D.N.F. 67.466 67.123  
FS • Russell Blume 482905 97 BMW M3 D.N.F. 54.505 53.978 53.462   53.196+1 53.462 FFTD 
 • Laney Blume 483427 197 BMW M3   56.219+4   55.958+2   55.969+1 54.567   54.567+1 54.567 FL 
  John LaRandeau 62606 92 Mustang GT 57.468   56.847+1 57.421   57.496+1 57.179 57.179  
  Jeff Hrenchir —— 17 Camaro D.N.F. 63.449 62.907 61.784 60.240 60.240  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 144250 92 Mustang GT 68.193   62.504+2   59.838+1 59.125 59.267 59.125  
GS • Christopher Hund 488138 9 Dodge Charger 63.602 62.944   61.998+1   61.775+1   63.315+1 62.944  
HS • Don Herrick 458722 3 Ford Fiesta ST 60.886 61.37 60.694 59.861 D.N.F. 59.861  
  Abner Perney 109784 8 Fiat 2000 Spider 72.187 68.604 D.N.F. 68.88   71.013+1 68.604  
STR • Russell Secrest —— 45 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 71.166 68.409 68.783 68.409  
STX • Charles Wilson 414239 68 Subaru BRZ Ltd.   55.438+1   55.987+1 54.821   54.120+2 D.N.F. 54.821  
  Douglas Hitchcock 346272 191 BMW 328is   58.018+1 55.301   54.889+1 56.017 55.511 55.301  
STS • Monte Rans 412198 34 Honda CRX Si   D.N.F. 57.142   57.099+1 58.166 57.187 57.142  
STO8 • Jeffrey Hund 506814 17 Mercedes-Benz 560SL D.N.F. 69.248   67.472+1 D.N.F.  66.839+1 68.839  
  Dan Wilbur 504153 53 Chevrolet Laguna S3 D.N.F.   73.234+1   71.570+1 73.392 D.N.F. 73.392  
STO8L • Nancy Smith 301907-2 9 Mustang Cobra 63.858 61.578 61.313 60.080 59.216 59.216  
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 507940 41 BMW Z3   62.287+1   59.983+1 60.348 59.821 60.745 59.821  
  Alex Pham —— 48 Nissan 180SX 66.444 66.867 64.902 67.323 64.544 64.544  
CAM·T • Robert Lambert 131970 11 Plymouth GTX   63.486+1   63.442+1   63.291+1   63.460+2  61.922+1 63.922  
CAM·S • James Green 469552 33 Shelby Cobra   57.105+1 57.915   57.024+3 57.765 56.059 56.059  
  Joey Green 469553 133 Shelby Cobra   55.313+3 D.N.F.  53.121+3 D.N.F.   53.325+4 59.121  
CAM·SL • Jessica Green 505557 133 Corvette   62.805+1   61.487+1   59.455+2   59.956+1 61.408 61.408  
CAM·C • Dennis Smith 301907-1 6 Mustang Cobra   59.574+1 58.808 59.336 58.078 58.421 58.078  
ASP • Frank Finks 426068 93 Nissan 370Z D.N.F.   55.966+2 D.N.F. 55.722   55.581+2 55.722  
DSP • Rob Dinwiddie 453799 83 Mini Cooper GP D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.517   D.N.F. 57.517  
SSM • Dhruvil Shah 488514 33 Scion FR-S 60.993 59.236   59.041+2   58.840+1   59.105+1 59.236  
SMF • J.D. Baughman 506442 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS D.N.F.   59.672+2 59.649   64.682+1 59.432 59.432  
XP • Brian Tefft Jr. 492223 13 Mazda Miata   55.522+3  53.492+1   56.183+5   54.791+2   54.319+1 55.492  
  Brian Tefft Sr. —— 113 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 62.701   59.574+1  57.624+1   57.095+2 59.624  
CP • Rodney Walters 379225 35 Mustang   57.431+1   57.202+2   55.753+1 55.472 54.566 54.566  
EM • Chris Bergevine 471291 134 Exomotive Exocet 56.499  D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 56.499  
FM • Radlee Bien 431468 165 1934 Ford Vic dwarf car   57.405+3   67.783+2 53.259   53.472+3  D.N.S. 53.259  
  Artt Mann 236415 65 1934 Ford Vic dwarf car   65.024+3 64.649 D.N.S.  D.N.S.  D.N.S.  64.649  
KM • Brian Hagen 446910 25 Kart 54.062 50.279   52.012+1 50.739   50.250+1 50.279 FTD 
  Clint Holmes 484776 17 Kart 78.209 D.N.F. D.N.S.  D.N.S.  D.N.S.  78.209  
JA • Conner Herrick 427054 98 Tony Kart Nelson Spl. 56.275 56.173   56.008+1 55.481 55.619 55.481  
JB • Mason Herrick 427055 89 CRG Kart Santana 56.243 54.502 54.630 54.256 59.071 54.256  

  • = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady 
         
 
 
 
   



      Top Time Of Day 
     Raw time:   50.279   KM 25  Brian Hagen 
      Pax:   43.518   FS 97  Russell Blume 
       Street:   53.462   FS 97  Russell Blume 
     Touring:   54.821  STX 68  Charles Wilson 
      Street Prepared:   55.722  ASP 93 Frank Finks 
     Classic American:   56.059 CAM·S 33 James Green 
     Prepared:   54.566   CP 35 Rodney Walters 
      Street Modified:   59.236  SSM 33 Dhruvil Shah 
     Modified:   53.259 FM 165    Radlee Bien 
     Kart:   50.279   KM 25 Brian Hagen 
      Junior Kart:   54.256   JB 89 Mason Herrick 
        Street Ladies:   59.125  FSL 92 Ann LaRandeau 
      Classic Am. Ladies:   61.408   CAM·SL 133    Jessica Green 
       Street Tire Class:   59.216    STO8L 9  Nancy Smith 

 
                              ~~~PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Name Class Time Index PAX 
Russell Blume FS 53.462 0.814  43.518 
Laney Blume FS 54.567 0.814  44.417 
Mason Herrick JB 54.256 0.842  45.683 
Charles Wilson STX 54.821 0.836  45.830 
Clay Johnson AS 55.099 0.833  45.897 
Johnny Huang AS 55.203 0.833  45.984 
Douglas Hitchcock STX 55.301 0.836  46.231 
John LaRandeau FS 57.179 0.814  46.543 
Jim Hund BS 56.581 0.826  46.735 
Rodney Walters CP 54.566 0.864  47.145 
James Green CAM·S 56.059 0.848  47.538 
Monte Rans STS 57.142 0.832  47.542 
Don Herrick HS 59.861 0.798  47.769 
Brian Hagen KM 50.279 0.954  47.966 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 59.125 0.814  48.127 
Frank Finks ASP 55.722 0.865  48.199 
Nancy Smith STO8L 59.216 0.819  48.497 
Conner Herrick JA 55.481 0.878  48.712 
Dennis Smith CAM·C 58.078 0.839  48.727 
Brian Hardeman STO6 59.821 0.816  48.813 
Rocky Entriken ES 60.603 0.807  48.906 
Jeff Hrenchir FS 60.240 0.814  49.035 
Jason Stockton BS 59.459 0.826  49.113 
Rob Dinwiddie DSP 57.517 0.855  49.177 
Radlee Bien FM 53.259 0.926  49.317 
Randy Puls ES 62.009 0.807  50.041 
Joey Green CAM·S 59.121 0.848  50.134 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 55.492 0.907  50.331 
Fred Johnson SS·R 58.778 0.860  50.549 
Christopher Hund GS 62.944 0.806  50.732 
Marcia Haynes BS 61.516 0.826  50.812 
Bill Preheim ES 63.002 0.807  50.842 
J.D. Baughman SMF 59.432 0.861  51.171 
Wes Cantrell ES 63.812 0.807  51.496 
Chris Bergevine EM 56.499 0.920  51.979 
Jessica Green CAM·SL 61.408 0.848  52.074 
Dhruvil Shah SSM 59.236 0.882  52.246 
Alex Pham STO6 64.544 0.816  52.667 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 65.864 0.807  53.152 
Robert Lambert CAMT 63.922 0.834  53.310 
Susan Puls ESL 66.277 0.807  53.485 
Brian Tefft Sr. XP 59.624 0.907  54.079 
Connie Preheim ESL 67.123 0.807  54.168 
Abner Perney HS 68.604 0.798  54.746 
Henry Brillhart ES 68.061 0.807  54.925 
Wyatt Austin DS 69.085 0.811  56.027 
Jeffrey Hund STO8 68.839 0.819  56.379 
Russell Secrest STR 68.409 0.841  57.532 
Artt Mann FM 64.649 0.926  59.865 
Dan Wilbur STO8 73.392 0.819  60.108 
Jim Gillett ES 76.437 0.807  61.684 
Clint Holmes KM 78.209 0.954  74.611 

 


